29 MARCH

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS OF DEBT Name of Company: Bessie Belle Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: care of Official Assignee's office,

Auckland. Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 1608/82.

Last day for receiving proofs of debt: 2 April 1984.

F. P. EVANS, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 7352 10

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF ORDER APPOINTING PROVISIONAL LIQUIDATOR

Name of Company: Hoffman Holdings Ltd.

Address of Registered Office: Formerly 1-3 Arawa Street, Grafton, now care of Official Assignee's office.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 301/84.

Name of Provisional Liquidator: Official Assignee.

Address of Provisional Liquidator: Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Sreet, Auckland.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 21 March 1984.

Date of Order: 21 March 1984.

F. P. EVANS. Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

7353

NOTICE OF INTENTION FOR DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION

TAKE notice: I, Francis Patrick Lally, of Tokoroa, the company secretary of Waratah Tractors (1970) Ltd., hereby give notice that I intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice the company will be disclured will be dissolved.

F. P. LALLY, Company Secretary.

7354

NOTICE OF INTENTION FOR DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION

TAKE notice: I, Francis Patrick Lally of Tokoroa the company secretary of Group Machines Services Ltd., hereby give notice that I intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice the company will be dissolved.

F. P. LALLY, Company Secretary.

7355

MICHAEL WARD LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Take note that this company being dissolved is the Michael Ward Property company and not Michael Ward (1969) Ltd. being the manufacturing company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 20 March 1984 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335_A (3) (b) of the Companies Act) the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 20th day of March 1984.

M. J. HADLOW, Secretary/Director.

TAKE notice I, Alan Dougal Arcus of Levin, the company secretary of Frank Richmond Ltd., hereby give notice that I intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at Wellington for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice the company will be dissolved.

NOTICE OF INTENTION FOR DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION

A. D. ARCUS.

7357

The Companies Act 1955

MICHAEL AND MAREE DRINKWATER LTD.

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVER

Pursuant to Section 346 (1)

Presented By: Tompkins Wake & Co., Solicitors, Hamilton.

H & C. LEE LTD., hereby gives notice that on the 16th day of March 1984 it appoined John Harold Gaukrodger and Donald Phillip Gendal both of Hamilton, chartered accountants, whose office is situated at Messrs Kendon Cox & Co., chartered accountants, 298 Tristram Street, Hamilton as a receiver of property of this company pursuant to a debenture dated the 6th day of May 1983. The receiver has been appointed in respect of all the undertaking and all the property and assets whatsoever and wheresoever situated both present and future including the uncalled capital and called but unpaid capital of the company.

Dated this 21st day of March 1984.

Signed for and on behalf of H. & C. Lee Ltd. by its solicitor Pravir Atindra Tesiram.

7358

1c

ARCHITECTURAL COATINGS (KING COUNTRY) LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335_A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 22 March 1984 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335_A (3) (b) Companies Act) the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 19th day of March 1984.

7359

C. W. A. MCONIE LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 22 March 1984 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335_A (3) (b) Companies Act) the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 19th day of March 1984.

7356